## **Louisiana Department of Health Informational Bulletin**



To: AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Providers

Date: September 27, 2021

Subject: Informational Bulletin 21-16: Durable Medical Equipment Manual

**Pricing Project for Certain HCPCS Codes** 

Informational Bulletins that summarize policies and/or procedures are intended for quick reference and are accurate on the date they are issued.

The Manually Priced (MP) indicator for certain HCPCS codes will be replaced with established fees. These changes are effective **September 1, 2021**.

Providers should be aware that prior authorizations for these HCPCS codes will be per unit instead of a dollar amount.

The updated fee schedules for MP codes will be published by Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) by October 1, 2021. Fee schedules may be reviewed at <a href="https://www.lamedicaid.com">www.lamedicaid.com</a>.

Impacted claims will be reprocessed automatically to reimburse updated rates after our claims system is updated.

Please review <u>IB 21-16</u> (revised September 27, 2021) for full details.

Questions regarding this message should be directed to AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Provider Services at 1-888-922-0007. The Provider Services Department can be reached between 7:00 am – 7:00 pm daily.

## Missed an Informational Bulletin?

You can find a complete listing of Informational Bulletins on the <u>Provider Newsletters and Updates</u> page of our website under the header <u>Louisiana Department of Health Information Bulletins</u>.

Provider Services: 1-888-922-0007